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Introduction

Thank you for purchasing the Qumax Foot Spa Massager with Heat, Bubbles and 

Vibration. Please read this user manual carefully and keep it in a safe place for future 

reference. If you need any assistance, please contact our support team with your 

product model number and Amazon order number.

Included

1 x Foot Spa Massager                   1 x User Manual

Product Specifications

Model

Name
Foot Spa Massager with Heat, Bubbles and 
Vibration

Rated Voltage 220V

Rated Frequency 50 Hz

Power Rating 500W

Net Weight 1.6 KG

Product Dimensions 426*377*216mm

Important Safeguard

Please do not use the product without water inside the tub and keep the water 

volume between minimum line and maximum line. Please disconnect the product 

from mains supply after use.

Please do not stand on the product or put heavy things inside it.

Please do not pull the power cable and pull or lift the product by the cable, 

otherwise it might get damaged.

Please do not use the product if it is damaged.

Read the user manual carefully before the product is put into use.

Please make sure that the product is always positioned horizontally.

23067
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Please stop using the product when uncomfortable feelings occur, such as feeling 

dizzy and headache.

Please make sure that the cable line and plug are dry and keep them away from 

fire when the product is in use.

Please do not fill the tub with liquid of acidity, basicity or corrosivity and liquid 

containing particles or floccules.

Please do not fill the tub with water above 113 °C, otherwise your feet might get 

burnt or the product might be out of shape because of high temperature.

This product is not recommended for people with inflammation, trauma, ringworm 

and burn on feet.

People with heart disease, people with serious embolism and cerabral 

heamorrhage, pregnant women and people with terminal diabetes are not 

recommended to use the product without consulting a doctor.

Children, people who are disabled (both physically and mentally), sluggish elders 

and those who are insensitive to heat or cold are recommended to use the 

product only with assistance from others.

Please do not use this product before or after meals within 30 minutes.

Women during menstruation should use the product according to physical 

condition, and it’s recommended not to use for long time.

User Tips

It’s recommended that the temperature range for foot spa be 95~113 °C (overly 

high temperature might hurt the skin).

It’s recommended that the water be heated up to 100 °F first before placing your 

feet inside. Then adjust the temperature depending on your need for comfort.



Q&A

Problem Cause Remedy

The heating function 
doesn’t work.

The product is not 
connected to the power 
supply.

Please check and 
connect the product 
to the power supply.

The product doesn’t work.

The product is not 
initiated properly though 
connected to the power 
supply.

Please use the 
product strictly 
following the user 
manual.

The product stops working 
during the use.

The product works 
beyond default time.

Please restart the 
product.
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Product Diagram

Control Panel

Control Panel

The Front Lid
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Product Diagram

Massage Areas

The foot spa massager is for foot spa and foot massage.

Company:...............................................................................................................................

E-mail:.....................................................................................................................................

Address:..................................................................................................................................

Telephone:..............................................................................................................................

Warranty & Customer Support

For questions, assistance, support, or warranty claims, please contact us via the email 

or the address below.

Note: Products purchased directly from Qumax, benefit from our after-sales 

service. If the purchases are made from other selling teams, we recommend you 

contact them for warranty issues.

Lay the product flat and fill it with moderate amount of water (the temperature of 

water is recommended to be 95 °F to save your time for waiting). Connect the 

product to 220~240V / 50Hz power supply and “OF” will appear on the screen.

Press the power button and the temperature of water is shown on the screen.

Press the heating button and set your favorable heating temperature. The heating 

temperature will rise by one degree with each press. When the set temperature is 

118 °F, it will reverse back to 95 °F, which is a cyclical program. The default heating 

temperature is 108 °F to 118 °F.

Press the vibrating button to activate vibrating massage and press the button 

again to stop vibrating massage.

Please do not put such foot spa materials as Ay Tsao, rose petals and salt bags in 

the storage box.
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Persoonlijke verzorging

Gebruikershandleiding

Voetspamassager met Warmte, 

Bubbels en Trillingen
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Introductie

Dankjewel voor je aankoop van de Qumax Voetspamassager met Warmte, Bubbels 

en Vibratie. Lees deze gebruikershandleiding goed door en bewaar de handleiding 

op een veilige plek voor toekomstig gebruik. Als je hulp nodig hebt, neem dan 

contact op met onze klantenservice met je productmodelnummer en bestelnummer.

Inbegrepen:

1 x Voetspamassager                   1 x Gebruikershandleiding

Productspecificaties

Belangrijk voor de Veiligheid

Gebruik het product niet zonder water in de bak en zorg ervoor dat het watervol-

ume tussen de minimumlijn en de maximumlijn blijft. Koppel het product na gebruik 

los van de stroom.

Ga niet op het product staan   en plaats er geen zware voorwerpen in.

Trek niet aan het netsnoer of de kabel en til het product niet op, anders kan het 

beschadigen.

Gebruik het product niet wanneer het beschadigd is.

Lees de gebruikershandleiding goed door voordat je het product gebruikt.

Zorg ervoor dat het product altijd horizontaal staat.

Model

Naam
Voetspamassager met Warmte, Bubbels en 
Vibratie

Nominale Spanning 220V

Nominale Frequentie 50 Hz

23067

Nominaal Vermogen 500W

Netto Gewicht 1,6 KG

Productafmetingen 426*377*216mm
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Stop met het gebruik van het product als je last krijgt van een onprettig gevoel, 

zoals duizeligheid en hoofdpijn.

Zorg ervoor dat de kabel en de stekker droog zijn en hou ze uit de buurt van vuur 

wanneer het product gebruikt wordt.

Vul de kuip niet met zure, basische of corrosieve vloeistoffen en vloeistoffen die 

deeltjes of stukjes bevatten.

Vul de kuip niet met water dat warmer is dan 45°C, anders kunnen je voeten 

brandwonden oplopen of kan het product door de hoge temperatuur vervormd 

raken.

Dit product wordt niet aanbevolen voor mensen met een ontsteking, trauma, 

ringworm of brandwonden aan de voeten.

Mensen met een hartaandoening, mensen met een ernstige embolie en 

hersenbloeding, zwangere vrouwen en mensen met diabetes worden afgeraden 

het product te gebruiken zonder eerst te overleggen met een arts.

Kinderen, mensen met een handicap (zowel lichamelijk als geestelijk), ouderen en 

mensen die ongevoelig zijn voor hitte of kou, worden aangeraden om het product 

alleen te gebruiken met hulp van een ander.

Gebruik dit product niet binnen 30 minuten voor of na het eten van een maaltijd.

Vrouwen tijdens de menstruatie dienen het product te gebruiken in 

overeenstemming met hun lichamelijke conditie, en het wordt aanbevolen om het 

product gedurende lange tijd niet te gebruiken.

Gebruikerstips

Het wordt aanbevolen om de temperatuur van de voetspa in te stellen tussen de 

35~45°C (te heet kan nadelig zijn voor de huid).

Het wordt aanbevolen om het water eerst tot 38°C te verwarmen voordat je je 

voeten in het bad doet. Pas de temperatuur vervolgens aan, afhankelijk van je je 

gewenste temperatuur.
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Veelgestelde vragen

Productdiagram

Bedieningspaneel

Configuratiescherm

De Voorklep

Het Bad

Bodemplaat

Voet van het Bad

Massagewiel

Opbergdoos

Bubbelcover

Probleem Oorzaak Remedy

De verwarmingsfunctie 
werkt niet.

Het product is niet 
aangesloten op voeding.

Controleer en sluit het 
product aan op de 
voeding.

Het product werkt niet.
Het product is niet juist 
gestart, hoewel het op 
voeding aangesloten is.

Gebruik het product 
alleen volgens de 
gebruikershandleiding.

Het product stopt met 
werken tijdens gebruik.

Het product werkt langer 
dan de standaardtijd.

Start het product 
opnieuw op.
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Bedieningshandleiding van het Product

Massagegebieden

De voetspamassager is vooreen voetspa en voetmassage.

Bedrijf:......................................................................................................................................

E-mail:.....................................................................................................................................

Adres:.......................................................................................................................................

Telefon:....................................................................................................................................

Garantie & Klantensupport

Voor vragen, hulp, ondersteuning of garantieclaims, kun je contact met ons 

opnemen via het e-mailadres of het adres hieronder.

Let op: PAls je dit product rechtstreeks bij Qumax hebt besteld, dan profiteer je 

van onze after-sales service. Als je dit product bij een andere aanbieder hebt 

gekocht, dan raden we je aan contact met die aanbieder op te nemen voor 

garantiekwesties.

Zet het product neer en vul het met een redelijke hoeveelheid water (vul het bad 

met water van 35°C om tijd te besparen). Sluit het product aan op 220~240V / 

50Hz voeding en op het scherm zal vervolgens "OF" verschijnen.

Klik op de aan-/uitknop en de temperatuur van het water zal op het scherm te zien 

zijn.

Druk op de verwarmingsknop en stel je gewenste temperatuur in. De verwarmings-

temperatuur stijgt met iedere druk op de knop met één graad. Wanneer de 

ingestelde temperatuur 47°C is, daalt de temperatuur weer terug naar 35°C, wat 

een cyclisch programma is. De standaard verwarmingstemperatuur is 42°C tot 

47°C.

Druk op de vibratieknop om de vibrerende massage te activeren en druk nog een 

keer op de knop om de vibrerende massage te stoppen.

Stop geen voetspa-materialen zoals Ay Tsao, rozenblaadjes en badzout in de bak.
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